20160720000252870 07/20/2016 09:20:02 AM DEEDS 1/2

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:
JOSEPH CHARLES SOMMA, ESQ.
CARIBOU NATIONAL TITLE, INC.
2084 VALLEYDALE ROAD
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35244

PLEASE SEND TAX NOTICES TO: SAFE FUTURE INVESTMENTS, LLC 2084 VALLEYDALE ROAD BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35244

QUITCLAIM DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA	
COUNTY OF SHELBY)
No/100 Dollars (\$17,000.00) to the GRANTEE(S) herein, the receipt an Townside Calera, LLC (herein referred	SENTS, that in consideration of Seventeen Thousand and undersigned GRANTOR(S) in hand paid by the sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we do not as GRANTOR(S)), do hereby grant, bargain, sell are the self-timents, LLC (herein referred to as GRANTEE(S)), the in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:
	Plat of Town Side Square, Sector One, as recorded e Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.
Source of Title: Ins	strument # 20151117000396990.
Property address: 177 Th	he Heights Drive, Calera, AL 35040.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the sa	aid GRANTEE(S), his/her/their heirs and assigns, forever
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GF and seal, this the 19th day of July, 2016. Townside Calera, LLC By: Michael McMullen Its: Authorized Agent	RANTOR(S) has/have hereunto set his/her/their hand(s)
STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF JEFFERSON	

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, hereby certify that Michael McMullen as Authorized Agent of Townside Calera, LLC, whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument and with full authority, she/he has executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand this 19th day of July, 2016.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name:	Townside Calera, LLC	Grantee's Name:	Safe Future Investments, LLC
Mailing Address:	2084 Valleydale Road Birmingham, AL 35244		2084 Valleydale Road Birmingham, AL 35244
Property Address:	177 The Heights Drive Calera, AL 35040	Date of Sale: July 19, 2016 Purchase Price: \$17,000.00	
The purchase price evidence: (check of the Bill of Sale SalesContractor) SalesContractorX_Closing State	one) (Recordation of document)	this form can be verificantly evidence is not a series. Appraisal Other	ied in the following documentary required)
If the conveyance referenced above,	e document presented for the filing of this form is not re	recordation contains equired.	all of the required information
- Contracted Contracte	in.	structions	ers. A promote something of the control of the promote section of the promote something of the control of the c
Grantor's name an interest to property	d mailing address - provide to and their current mailing ad	he name of the person	or persons conveying
Grantee's name ar interest to property	nd mailing address - provide in its being conveyed.	the name of the person	or persons to whom
Property address -	the physical address of the p	property being conveyed	d, if available.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the	property was conveyed	•
Total purchase pride being conveyed by	e - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for re	the purchase of the procord.	perty, both real and personal,
being conveyed by	property is not being sold, the the instrument offered for reensed appraiser or the assess	cord. This may be evide	perty, both real and personal, enced by an appraisal ue.
excluding current uresponsibility of val	ed and the value must be de se valuation, of the property uing property for property tax to Code of Alabama 1975 §	as determined by the lo opurposes will be used	cal official charged with the
and accurate. I furti	of my knowledge and belief the her understand that any false enalty indicated in Code of Ala	statements claimed or	tained in this document is true this form may result in the (h).
Date: July 19, 2016		Print: Joseph A. Maco	n, III
Unattested		Sign:	
	(verified by)		Owner/Agent) circle one
	. ·		Form RT-1



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge,
County Clerk
Shelby County, AL
07/20/2016 09:20:02 AM
\$35.00 CHERRY

20160720000252870

July 2